

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



As Modified

April 1, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

As per GAA/Original

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated February 16, 2024 of **DPWH Region X Director ZENAIDA T. TAN** endorsing the request of **District Engineer MARIA B. DAVID, Iligan City District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project D	escription		
	31020410286 P00803874MI		UACS No. Project ID:	31020410286 P00803874M	
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development – Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads			ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development – Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads		
Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads Iligan City-Cagayan de Oro City Alternate Route (Digidaan – Bulua Section) Package II, Iligan City, Lanao del Norte			Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads Iligan City-Cagayan de Oro City Alternate Route (Digkilaan – Bulua Section) Package II, Iligan City, Lanao del Norte		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1: Construction of Concrete Road / 1.64 LANE KM	₱29,878,048.78 / Lane Km	₱ 49,000,000.00	CW1: Construction of Concrete Road / 1.64 LANE KM	₱29,878,048.78 / Lane Km	₱ 49,000,000.00
EAO		₱ 1,000,000.00	EAO		₱ 1,000,000.00
Total: P 50,000,000.00			Total: P 50,000,000.00		

Justification:

- Correction in the project description "(Digidaan Bulua Section)" should be "(Digkilaan Bulua Section)".
- See attached certificate issued by the LGU / Chairman of Brgy. Digkilaan.
- The physical target and unit cost remain the same.
- See attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate signed and approved by the Regional Director.

UACS No. 310204102863000 Project ID: P00803874MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

